VOL 56 PAGE 905

Copy

A1103

Office of Rural Community Affairs
Construction Contract Change Order Approval Request

Owner (Contractor Locality).

Contract For (project description):

Date: 02/18/10

Lufkin, Texas 75904
Agreement Date: 07/14/09
Phone #: 936-875-2001

Lufkin, Texas 75901
Phone #: 936-634-4934
Engineer's Project No. 0890.002

County of Polk FY 2007 MPUD Sewer

Polk County Courthouse Improvements Engr. Project No.

101 W. Church Street, #300 0890.002.000
Livingston, TX 77351

Phone #: 936-327-6813

Contractor: Engineer: TxCDBG Contract No.
Absolute Industries, Inc. Klotz Associates, Inc. 728340

2794 Ted Trout Drive 2716 South Medford

Change Order No. Three
(3)

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications:

Item | Description of Changes-Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Decrease in increase in
No. | Completion Scheduled, Etc. Contract Price Contract Price
1 Additional Days on Contract Time due to inclement N/A N/A
weather days (see attached documentation)

Change in Contract Price Change in Contract Time

| Original Contract Price: $ 164,757.00 Original Contract Time: 120 days
Previous Change Order(s) Net Change From Previous
No. . to No. -0- Change Orders 66 days
Contract Price Prior to Contract Time Prior to
this Change Order $ 164,757.00 this Change Order 186 days
Net Increase/Decrease of Net Increase/Decrease of
this Change Order $ -0 this Change Order 3 days
Contract Price With all Contract Time With all
Approved Change Orders $ 164,757.00 Approved Change Orders 189 days

Original completion date: 12/29/09

Cumulative % Change in Contract Price: % | New completion date: 03/08/10

TxCDBG reimbursement of costs approved by this change order is subject to approval by the Office.

RECOMMENDED:
oy Lo ™\

ENGINEER (Authorized Signat

Date: 2Z2—=19-70

JNER (Authorized Signature)

Date: 2/22lr0

ACCEPTED:
By:
CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)
Date:

2007 TxCDBG Project Implementation Manual

SECTION A - Chapter 11 Amendments



VOL 56 PAGE 906

Contractor
Locality Name. Polk County

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
TxCDBG Contract No.: 728340

Change Order No. One (1)

1. WIill this Change Order increase or decrease

the number of beneficiaries? O Increase 0 Decrease X No Change
If there is a change, how many beneficiaries will be affected? Total L/'M
2. Effect of this change on scope of work: I Increase O Decrease X No Change
3. Effect on operation and maintenance costs: 0 Increase [0 Decrease X No Change

4. Are all pricés in the change order dependent upon unit prices
found in the original bid? 0 Yes O No
If “No”, explain. Not applicable

5. Will this change be completed within the contract period? 0O Yes O No
If “No”, expected completion date:

(completion date)

6. Has this change created new circumstances or environmental
conditions which may affect the project’s impact, such as
concealed or unexpected conditions discovered during actual
construction? 0O Yes X No
If “Yes”, is an Environmental Re-assessment required? O Yes O No

7. Is the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ)
clearance still valid? XYes O No

o]

. Is the TCEQ permit approval still valid? (sewer projects only) X YesO No

9. Are the handicapped access requirements/approval
still valid (if applicable)? Not applicable d Yes 8 No

10. Are other Office contractual special condition clearance
still valid? X Yes O No
(If no, specify):

2007 TxCDBG Project Implementation Manual SECTION A - Chapter 11 Amendments 2



